
PFLEGEGELD  Kindertagespflege  bei  8-stündiger Betreuung 

            Grund- 

           pauschale 
              

             + 
            Qualifizierungszuschlag 10 %/20 % 

             +  

Sachleistung      

bisher: 

693 € 

728 € 

 

36 € 

72 € 

 

358 € 

300 € 

Elternbeitrag 

342 € 
 

Bezug: 

Basiswert 

BayKiBiG 

1.073 € 
neu: 

693 € 

  729 € 

 


